Opportunities for Family Leaders in Alabama
AL’s Early Intervention System: 
*  District Coordinating Councils- each have a Family Involvement Subcommitte; many families are serving in leadership positions on the councils.  CONTACT: District EI Coordinator for more information
*  Interagency Coordinating Council (ICC)- federal law requires parent participation; currently, three parents are serving. CONTACT: Betsy Prince, Early Intervention Director 334-293-7166, 1-800-543-3098, or betsy.prince@rehab.alabama.gov 
*  Other ICC Subcommittees-  Financial Planning, Program Planning and Evaluation, and the Early Intervention & Preschool Conference Planning (this includes utilizing families as co-presenters in each session, a standard for this conference for over 25 years.
State Department of Education:
*  Special Education Advisory Panel- similar to the ICC, this group is required by law to have parent members  CONTACT:  1-800-392-8020
*  Local Education Agencies (LEA’s) –many have Parent Advisory Committees;  some schools also have Parent Involvement Committees CONTACT: Local Special Education Coordinators
AL Department of Rehabilitation Services:
*  Children’s Rehabilitation Service-strong commitment to family involvement, including committee members, and training opportunities.  Local and State Parent Advisory Committees; CONTACT: Local Parent Consultants or Susan Colburn, State Parent Consultant 334-293-7041, 1-800-846-3697, or susan.colburn@rehab.alabama.gov
*  The State Rehabilitation Council, which meets quarterly, has 28 members who are employers, people with disabilities, and parents of children with disabilities. CONTACT: Graham Sisson 334-293-7189, 1-800-441-7609, or graham.sisson@rehab.alabama.gov
*  The State Independent Living Council promotes a philosophy of Independent Living (IL), including a philosophy of consumer control, peer support, self-help, self-determination, equal access, and individual and system advocacy, to maximize the leadership, empowerment, independence, and productivity of individuals with significant disabilities.  CONTACT Karen Coffey, 334-293-7040, 1-800-441-7609, or karen.coffey@rehab.alabama.gov 
*  STAR’s Statewide Advisory Council provides consumer-responsive, consumer-driven advice to the state for planning, implementation, and evaluation of the activities related to assistive technology (AT).  Fifty-two percent of the SAC are individuals with disabilities who use AT or families of individuals with disabilities who use AT.  CONTACT Helen Baker at 334-293-7012, 1-800-441-7609, or helen.baker@rehab.alabama.gov 
Alabama Council for Developmental Disabilities: 
The Alabama Council for Developmental Disabilities is dedicated to improving the lives of those with developmental disabilities through advocacy, capacity building and systems change. The Council membership is uniquely composed of individuals with developmental disabilities, parents and family members of people with developmental disabilities, and representatives of State and local agencies as well as advocacy and support organizations.  CONTACT:
Myra Jones 334-242-3976 or myra.jones@mh.alabama.gov 

Alabama Department of Mental Health:  
*  State Advocacy Board, which includes consumer and family representatives.  CONTACT:  Allen Fortson at 1-800-367-0955

*  Children’s Services Task Force for Intellectual Disabilities Division. CONTACT Bill Summer at bill.summer@mnc.state.alabama.us 
Civitan International Research Center: The mission of the Civitan International Research Center's Consumer Advisory Committee is to advise, assist and build capacity of the Center to enhance the quality of life of persons with developmental disabilities and their families through issues related to the Center's core functions of Training, Community Services and Technical Assistance, Research and Information Dissemination.  CONTACT: Cindy Sweeney at 205-934-1059 or csweeney@uab.edu 

Alabama Medicaid Agency:  The State Medical Care Advisory Committee advises the Medicaid agency director on health and medical care services.  Regulations state that representatives of consumer groups and the public shall be included on the committee.  CONTACT Lee Rawlinson at lee.rawlinson@medicaid.alabama.gov 
Other Ideas:
*  Local Non-Profits that provide services to kids and families, such as the local Arc or UCP often have boards or committees that need consumer representatives

*  Other statewide initiatives such as the AL Lifespan Respite Resource Network, Full Life Ahead Foundation, Family Voices of AL

*  Individual and Family Support Councils across the state
